
 Monthly Full Parish Council Meeting Planner  

2026 

Tuesday 6th January (Precept deadline) 

Tuesday 3rd February 2026 

Tuesday 3rd March 2026 

Tuesday 14th April 2026 7pm (following Annual Parish Meeting: 6PM) 

Tuesday 5th May 2026 (Annual Council Meeting)  

Tuesday 2nd June 2026 (AGAR deadline) 

Tuesday 7th July 2026 

August (Summer Recess) 

Tuesday 1st September 2026  

Tuesday 6th October 2026 

Tuesday 3rd November 2026 (Budget approval) 

Tuesday 1st December 2026 (Precept approval) 

 

All meetings are to start at 7pm unless stated otherwise and are to be held within the Severn Centre. 

Members of the public are invited to address the Council at the start of the meeting. If you wish to speak at 

the meeting, please contact Clerk or Chair prior to the start of the meeting: clerk@highleyparish.co.uk 

 
A. Palmer 

Alison Palmer 
Clerk to Highley Parish Council. 

 
Speaking at a Meeting - You do not have the right to speak at a meeting unless invited to do so by the 

Council. 
 

Declaration of any disclosable pecuniary interest in a matter to be discussed at the meeting.  Members 
are reminded that they are required to leave the room during the discussion and voting on matters in 

which they have a disclosable pecuniary interest, whether or not the interest is entered in the register of 
member’s interest maintained by the monitoring officer. 

mailto:clerk@highleyparish.co.uk

